

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 619 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 290 OF 2026**

R J Enterprises

...Plaintiff

Versus

Birmi Wood Products & Ors

...Defendants

*Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut, a/w, Mr. Kaivalya Shetye & Ms. Kalyani Paunikar,
for the Plaintiff.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 29, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that the notice issued to Defendant No. 1 has been returned unserved with remark no such address found. He submits that Defendant No. 8 has been duly served and affidavit of service is placed on record.
2. Issue notice to the Defendant No. 1 returnable on 16th February, 2026.
3. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff would further point out that inadvertently in paragraph 4 of the affidavit of service, the reference is to Defendant No. 2 whereas the packets were served on Defendant

No. 8. The affidavit of service to be read accordingly.

4. Stand over to **16th February, 2026** under the caption for ad-interim relief.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]