



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 619 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 83 OF 2026**

R J Enterprise and Another

...Applicants

Versus

Birmi Wood Products and Others

...Respondents

*Mr. Kaivalya Shetye i/b Mr. Mahesh Mahadgut for Plaintiff.
Ms. Pooja Jain for Defendant (VC).*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 12, 2026

P. C. :

1. Time to file Affidavit-in-reply is extended till 30th March, 2026.
2. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 8th April, 2026.
3. Stand over to **9th April, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]